Enforcement Course, RECRUIT shall pay the TOWN OF NAGS HEAD the sum 
of one thousand hundred five hundred dollars ($1,500.00). 

D. If RECRUIT’s employment is terminated “for cause” or if he/she 

voluntarily resigns more than ninety (90) days but fewer than one hundred twenty-
one (121) days from the date that RECRUIT begins attendance as a student in the 

3 

Basic Law Enforcement Course, RECRUIT shall pay the TOWN the sum of two 
thousand dollars ($2,000.00). 

E. If RECRUIT’s employment is terminated “for cause” or if he/she 

voluntarily resigns more than one hundred twenty (120) days but fewer than seven 
hundred thirty-one (731) days from the date that RECRUIT begins attendance as a 
student in the Basic Law Enforcement Course, RECRUIT shall pay the TOWN the 
sum of three thousand dollars ($3,000.00). 

If RECRUIT remains employed with the TOWN OF NAGS HEAD for more than seven